CAMPAIGN FINANCE REPORT
STATE OF WISCONSIN
LOCAL COMMITTEE
Is This Report an Amendment: Yes No X
COMMITTEE IDENTIFICATION
Name of Committee Samba and Friends OFFICE USE ONLY
Street Address 5150 Crescent Oaks Drive
City, State Zip Madison, WI 53704
VPlease check if this address is different than previously reported and complete Campaign Registration Statement:
Name of Report:
July Continuing 2015 Termination Report?
Column A Column B
Summary of Receipts and
Disbursements
1. RECEIPTS This Period Calendar Year-To-Date
1A. Contributions (Including Loans) from Individy $991.74 $ 9,625.27
1B. Contributions from Committees (Transfers-In) $147.00 $ 697.00
1C. Other Income and Commercial Loans $0.01 3 0.01
TOTAL RECEIPTS $1,138.75 $ 10,322.28
2. DISBURSEMENTS
2A. Gross Expenditures $4,822.46 3 10,027.21
2B. Contributions to Committees (Transfers-Out) $0.00 $ -
TOTAL DISBURSEMENTS $4,822.46 $ 10,027.21
CASH SUMMARY
Cash Balance at Beginning of Report $ 3,978.78
Total Receipts $ 113875
Subtotal $ 5,117.53
Total Disbursements $ 482246
CASH BALANCE END OF REPORT $ 295.07
INCURRED OBLIGATIONS
Balance at the Close of this Period (See 3A) $ -
LOANS (Balance at the Close of this Period (See 3B) $ 160.00
I cert;‘_[v that I have examined this report and to the best of my Imowledgf and belief it is true, correct, and complete.
‘Type or Print Name of Candidate or Treasurer Slgnature of Candldat7 or ?reasurer Date
| i 2 /§ /
Susan K. Pastor / w}f} VI ; 7/19/15

NOTE: The information on this form is required by Wis. Stat. 11.06 and 11.20. Failure to provide the information may subject you to the penalties of Wis. Stat. 11.60 and 11.61.




SCHEDULE 1-A

RECEIPTS

Contributions (Including Loans) From Individuals

Complete Committee Name

Samba and Friends

Instructions for completing schedules are on the back of each schedule.

Page of

Date Full Name, Mailing Address and Zip Code 1 Qccupation, Name and Address of Principal Place Amount Calendar
3 /24,15 J ' D d ! Of Employment (if year-to-date total exceeds $100) Year-to-Date Total
1241 ulie Davi 2 .
: Owner, Sassi Styles, 449 S. $250.00
4001 Melody Lane Madison Wi | Yellowstone, Madison WI $200.00
58704 | 53719
check if: JE]in-Kind [ ]1.0an[] Conauit ! Conduit Name:
Date Full Name, Mailing Address and Zip Code E Occupation, Name and Address of Principal Place Calendar
3 19715 S P t 1 Of Employment (if year-lo-date total exceeds $100) Year-to-Date Total
reri usan rastor : . .
i College instructor/admin. $138.29
2502 Green Ridge Drive Madison | Edgewood College Madison $13.84
Wi 53704 { WI 53711
Check if: Eln-Kind [Jroan[] conduit i Conduit Name:
Date Full Name, Mailing Address and Zip Code + Occupation, Name and Address of Principal Place Amount Calendar
3 /31/15 V L. F i Of Employment (if year-to-date total exceeds $100) Year-to-Date Total
/1311 irginia rranz ‘
g s $50.00
4810 Bunker Hill Madison Wi ; $50.00
53704 :
Check if: { }in-Kind [ ]Loan]] Conduit ! Conduit Name:
Date Full Name, Mailing Address and Zip Cade i Occupation, Name and Address of Principal Place Amount Calendar
. 3 Of Employment (if year-to-date total exceeds $100) Year-to-Date Total
3 /31115 | Sainabou Tunkara !
E $60.00
714 Park Ave. Sun Prairie Wi $60.00
53590 ;
Check if: [ ]in-Kind []Loan[]Conduit Conduit Name:
Date Full Name, Mailing Address and Zip Code + Occupation, Name and Address of Principal Place Amount Calendar
1 Of Employment (if year-to-date total exceeds $100) Year-to-Date Total
3 /31/15 joi : .
Omar Jarjoin i Self-employed, 160 Skidmore $150.00
160 Skidmore Road Deer Park Z Road, Deer Park NY 11729 $150.00
New York 11729 :
Check if: [ |in-kind [JLoar] Conduit {_Conduit Name:
Date Full Name, Mailing Address and Zip Code 1 Occupation, Name and Address of Principal Place Amount Calendar
B E Of Employment (if year-to-date total exceeds $100) Year-to-Date Total
3 /31715 i !
Buba Bojang : $50.00
925 Tony Drive ' $50.00
Madison WI 53704 5
Check if: [ ]in-Kind [ ]Loan[]Conduit i Conduit Name:
Date Full Name, Mailing Address and Zip Code i\ Qccupation, Name and Address of Principal Place Amount Calendar
414  Of Employment (if year-to-date total exceeds $100) Year-to-Date Total
4 714 | Norm Littlejohn E
orm Littiejo ; $27.90
1230 Williamson #2 5 $27.90
Madison Wi 53703 E
Check if: Eln-Kind [JLoan] ] conduit | Condult Name:
Date Full Name, Mailing Address and Zip Code ; Occupation, Name and Address of Principal Place Amount Calendar
414 115 Ed d S + Of Employment (if year-to-date total exceeds $100) Year-to-Date Total
r4 1 war rensen '
ard sorens | $20.00
2614 Green Ridge Drive 5 $20.00
Madison WI 53704 '
Check if: [ 1In-Kind [ ]toan]] Conduit : Conduit Name:
SUBTOTAL ITEMIZED CONTRIBUTIONS THIS PAGE | § $571 74
TOTAL ITEMIZED CONTRIBUTIONS | $
TOTAL UNITEMIZED CONTRIBUTIONS $20 OR LESS | $
TOTAL CONTRIBUTIONS RECEIVED FROM INDIVIDUALS | $




RECEIPTS

_SCHEDULE 1-A L - X Page S of
. Contributions (Including Loans) From Individuals
Complete Committee Name
Samba and Friends
Instructions for completing schedules are on the back of each schedule.
Date Full Name, Mailing Address and Zip Code ¢ QOccupation, Name and Address of Principal Place Amount Calendar
4 14 115 K b B ! Of Employment (if year-to-date total exceeds $100} Year-to-Date Total
14 itabou Bayo ;
Y s $100.00
690 Maplecrest Drive Pawtucket Rl $100.00
02861 ;
1
Check if: [ ]In-Kind [ ]Loan]] Conduit ! Conduit Name:
Date Full Name, Mailing Address and Zip Code E Occupation, Name and Address of Principal Place Calendar
21115 S k ' J " 1 Of Employment (if year-to-date total exceeds $100) Year-to-Date Total
4 121/ ankulay Jallow : .
i Owner, Wow Productions, 20 $250.00
20 Sinykin Circle Madison Wi + Sinykin Circle Madison WI $250.00
ssria | 53714
Check if: E (n-Kind [ ]Loar[] Conduit i Conduit Name:
Date Full Name, Mailing Address and Zip Code  Ocoupation, Name and Address of Principal Place Amount Calendar
5 15 C I W d ' { Of Employment (if year-to-date total exceeds $100) Year-to-Date Total
1301/ aro elge :
; $65.00
1247 E. Dayton Madison Wi | $40.00
53703 ;
Check if: [ ]in-Kind []Loan]] Conduit ! Conduit Name:
Date Full Name, Mailing Address and Zip Code 5 Occupation, Name and Address of Principal Place Amount Calendar
1 Of Employment (if year-to-date total exceeds $100) Year-to-Date Total
/ / .
1
1}
Check if: [ Jin-Kind []Loan] ] Conduit 1 Conduit Name:
Date Full Name, Mailing Address and Zip Code : Occupation, Name and Address of Principal Place Amount Calendar
; Of Employment (if year-to-date total exceeds $100) Year-to-Date Total
/ / H
;
H
Check if: D In-Kind DLoanD Conduit : Conduit Name:
Date Full Name, Mailing Address and Zip Code E Occupation, Name and Address of Principal Place Amount Calendar
1 Of Employment (if year-to-date total exceeds $100) Year-to-Date Total
/ / 3
)
’
E
Check if: [ ]in-Kind [ ]Loan]]Conduit i Conduit Name:
Date Full Name, Mailing Address and Zip Code ' Occupation, Name and Address of Principal Place Amount Calendar
i Of Employment (if year-to-date total exceeds $100) Year-to-Date Total
/ / h
E
;
4
L)
Check it [ ]in-Kind []Loan]Conduit ! Conduit Name:
Date Full Name, Mailing Address and Zip Code ; Occupation, Name and Address of Pringipal Place Amount Calendar
» Of Employment (if year-to-date total exceeds $100) Year-to-Date Total
/ / !
!
:
Check if: [ in-Kind [ ]Loan]]Conduit ! Conduit Name;
SUBTOTAL ITEMIZED CONTRIBUTIONS THIS PAGE | $ 390.00
TOTAL ITEMIZED CONTRIBUTIONS | $ 961.74
TOTAL UNITEMIZED CONTRIBUTIONS $20 OR LESS | § 30.00
TOTAL CONTRIBUTIONS RECEIVED FROM INDIVIDUALS | $§ 991.74




e RECEIPTS 1
SCHEDULE 1-B _ . Page of
i , Contributions from Committees —
(Transfers-In)
Complete Committee Name
Samba and Friends
Instructions for completing schedules are on the back of each schedule.
Date Full Name of Committee, Mailing Address and Zip Code Amount Calendar
. Year-To-Date Total
5 /15 115 Progress“le Dane Box 1222, Madison WI 53701
$147.00 $447.00
Checkif: [] InKind [] Loan
Date Full Name of Committee, Mailing Address and Zip Code Amount Calendar
Year-To-Date Total
/ /
Checkif: [ ] inKind [ 1 Loan
Date Full Name of Committee, Mailing Address and Zip Code Amount Calendar
Year-To-Date Total
/ /
Checkit: [] InKind [] Loan
Date Full Name of Committee, Mailing Address and Zip Code Amount Calendar
Year-To-Date Total
/ !
Checkif: [] tnKind ] Loan
Date Fulf Name of Committes, Mailing Address and Zip Code Amount Calendar
Year-To-Date Total
/ /
Check if: D In-Kind D Loan
Date Full Name of Committee, Mailing Address and Zip Code Amount Calendar
Year-To-Date Total
/ /
Checkif: [ ] Inkind [] Loan
Date Full Name of Comimittee, Mailing Address and Zip Code Amount Calendar
Year-To-Date Totai
/ /
Check if: D In-Kind D Loan
Date Full Name of Committee, Mailing Address and Zip Code Amount Calendar
Year-To-Date Total
/ /
Checkif: [ inKind [] Loan
Date Fuil Name of Committee, Mailing Address and Zip Code Amount Calendar
Year-To-Date Total
/ /
Checkif: [} in-Kind [] Loan
Date Full Name of Committes, Mailing Address and Zip Code Amount Calendar
Year-To-Date Total
/ !
Checkif: [ | inKind [] Loan
: 147.00
SUBTOTAL CONTRIBUTIONS (Transfers-in) THIS PAGE | $
147.00
TOTAL CONTRIBUTIONS (Transfers-in) RECEIVED FROM COMMITTEES | $




RECEIPTS - (-t

Lvveds @‘"‘f"fé‘”;

Page of
Complete Committee Name
Samba and Friends
Instructions for completing schedules are on the back of each schedule.
Date Full Name of Committee, Mailing Address and Zip Code Amount Calendar
. Year-To-Date Total
129115 Wells Fargo - Interest 4302 East Towne Blvd Madison Wi
$.01 $.01
checkif: [] nKind [] Loan
Date Full Name of Committee, Mailing Address and Zip Code Amount Calendar
Year-To-Date Total
/ /
checkif: [ ] In-Kind {] Loan
Date Fult Name of Committee, Mailing Address and Zip Code Amount Calendar
Year-To-Date Total
/ /
Checkif: [] In-Kind [] Loan
Date Fuill Name of Committee, Mailing Address and Zip Code Amount Calendar
Year-To-Date Total
! /
Check if: D In-Kind D Loan
Date Full Name of Commiittee, Mailing Address and Zip Code Amount Calendar
Year-To-Date Total
! /
Checkif: D In-Kind D Loan
Date Full Name of Committee, Mailing Address and Zip Code Amount Calendar
Year-To-Date Total
/ /
Checkif: [] In-kind [] Loan
Date Full Name of Committee, Mailing Address and Zip Code Amount Calendar
Year-To-Date Total
/ /
Checkif: [] in-Kind [] Loan
Date Full Name of Committee, Mailing Address and Zip Code Amount Calendar
Year-To-Date Total
/ /
Check if: I:] In-Kind D Loan
Date Fult Name of Committee, Mailing Address and Zip Code Amount Calendar
Year-To-Date Total
/ /
checkit: [] InKind [] Loan
Date Full Name of Commiittes, Mailing Address and Zip Code Amount Calendar
Year-To-Date Total
/ /
Check if: D In-Kind D Loan
.01
SUBTOTAL CONTRIBUTIONS (Transfers-In) THIS PAGE | $
.01
TOTAL CONTRIBUTIONS (Transfers-In) RECEIVED FROM COMMITTEES | $




SCHEDULE 2-A

DISBURSEMENTS

Gross Expenditures

Page ~  of —

Complete Committee Name
Samba and Friends
Instructions for completing schedules are on the back of each schedule.
Date Full Name, Mailing Address and Zip Code Specific Purpose of Expenditure Amount
Of Person or Business to Whom Payment is Made
3 2475 | e David 4001 Melody Lane
. elody -ane o siography (for lit) $200.00
Madison WI 53704
Check if: \ﬁ InKind Offset
Date Full Name, Mailing Address and Zip Code Specific Purpose of Expenditure Amount
3 ; 2 5 ; 1 5 Of Person or Business to Whom Payment is Made
Democracy Engine i )
850 Quincy NW #402 |~ o nionce fee $7.90
Wash. DC 20011
Check if: D InKind Offset
Date Full Name, Mailing Address and Zip Code Specific Purpose of Expenditure Amount
3 /2 5, 1 5 Of Person or Business to Whom Payment is Made
Wells Print and Box 1744 Madison Wi|~ . .. -
Digital 5:?_);0 1 44 Madison W Printing and mailing $1652.99
Check if: D In-Kind Offset
Date Full Name, Mailing Address and Zip Code Specific Purpose of Expenditure Amount
Of Person or Business to Whom Payment is Made
3 /2715 Fed Ex Offi .
ed Ex Utlice 3906 E. Washington Copies $13.84
o Madison WI 53704 '
Check if: g In-Kind Offset
Date Full Namé, Mailing Address and Zip Code Specific Purpose of Expenditure Amount
Of Person or Business to Whom Payment is Made
° /27715 \Wells printand  Box 1744 Madison W
Digital 53704 Printing and mailing $1518.90
Check if: D In-Kind Offset
Date Full Name, Mailing Address and Zip Code Specific Purpose of Expenditure Amount
3 ; 3 0 ; 1 5 Of Person or Business to Whom Payment is Made
NationBuilder .
520 8. Grand Los web hosting $49.00
Angeles CA 90071
Check if: D In-Kind Offset
Date Full Name, Mailing Address and Zip Code Specific Purpose of Expenditure Amount
3 /31 /1 5 Of Person or Business to Whom Payment is Made
Wells Fargo 4302 East Towne print checks $6.00
Bivd Madison 53704 )
Checkif: [ ] InKind Offset
Date Full Name, Mailing Address and Zip Code Specific Purpose of Expenditure Amount
4 ; 1 ; 1 5 Of Person or Business to Whom Payment is Made
Wells Print and B 74 ison Wil . ..
Digital 5 :(3);(014 4 Madison W printing - GOTV $346.62
Checkif: [] In-Kind Offset
Date Full Name, Mailing Address and Zip Code Specific Purpose of Expenditure Amount
Of Person or Business to Whom Payment is Made
4 3 A5
Lakeside Press 1334 Williamson Madi{GOTYV signs $21.94
Checkif: [ ] In-Kind Offset
3817.19
SUBTOTAL ITEMIZED EXPENDITURES THIS PAGE | $
TOTAL ITEMIZED EXPENDITURES | $
TOTAL UNITEMIZED EXPENDITURES $20 ORLESS | §
TOTAL EXPENDITURES | $




DISBURSEMENTS 2 .2
Gross Expenditures Page —_of __

Complete Committee Name
Samba and Friends
instructions for completing schedules are on the back of each schedule.

Date Full Name, Mailing Address and Zip Code Specific Purpose of Expenditure Amount
Of Person or Business to Whom Payment is Made
4 4 A5 Ace Hard o
ce Haraware 1398 Williamson

Madison WI 3703 materials to support signs {$27.90

Check if: % In-Kind Offset
Date Full Name, Mailing Address and Zip Code Specific Purpose of Expenditure Amount
Of Person or Business to Whom Payment is Made

4 7 A5
Howard Johnson 3841 E. Washington g ,
. Election Night gatherin 59.37
Madison WI 53704 gntg g
checkif: [ ] InKind Offset
Date Fuli Name, Mailing Address and Zip Code Specific Purpose of Expenditure Amount
4 ; o 0 ; 1 5 Of Person or Business to Whom Payment is Made

Sankulay Jallow, 20 Sinykin Circle
Wow Productions  padison W1 53714

Check if: H In-Kind Offset
Date Full Name, Mailing Address and Zip Code Specific Purpose of Expenditure Amount
Of Person or Business to Whom Payment is Made

photography for lit $250.00

4 2715
Howard Johnson's 3841 E. Wash . .
. : overtime -election night 70.00
staff Madison W1 53704 g $
Checkif: [ ] In-Kind Offset
Date Full Name, Mailing Address and Zip Code Specific Purpose of Expenditure Amount
4 2 8 1 5 Of Person or Business to Whom Payment is Made
<812 INorm Littejohn 1230 Williamson #2 N .
X graphic design - logo, lit |$250.00
Madison WI 53703
Checkif: [ ] In-Kind Offset
Date Full Name, Mailing Address and Zip Code Specific Purpose of Expenditure Amount
4 29 1 5 Of Person or Business to Whom Payment is Made
1 / . .
NationBuilder 520 S. Grand Los webhosting $49.00
Angeles CA 90071 ’
checkif: [ ] InKind Offset
Date Full Name, Mailing Address and Zip Code Specific Purpose of Expenditure Amount
5 ; 1 4 1 5 Of Person or Business to Whom Payment is Made
/ . .
Norm Littlejohn illi ) . .
1239 Williamson # graphic design $250.00
Madison WI 53703
Check if: [] In-Kind Offset
Date Full Name, Mailing Address and Zip Code Specific Purpose of Expenditure Amount
5 291 5 Of Person or Business to Whom Payment is Made
/ ! . .
NationBuilder 520 S. Grand Los webhosting $49.00
Angeles CA 90071 :
Check if: D In-Kind Offset
Date Full Name, Mailing Address and Zip Code Specific Purpose of Expenditure Amount
Of Person or Business to Whom Payment is Made
/ /

Checkif: D In-Kind Offset

$1005.27
SUBTOTAL ITEMIZED EXPENDITURES THIS PAGE | $

4822.46
TOTAL ITEMIZED EXPENDITURES | $

0
TOTAL UNITEMIZED EXPENDITURES $20 OR LESS | $

$4822.46

TOTAL EXPENDITURES




7 : ADDITIONAL DISCLOSURE
SCHEDULE 3-B Page of
: Loans
individual. Committee or Commercial
Complete Committee Name .
Samba and Friends
instructions for completing schedules are on the back of each schedule.
Full Name, Mailing Address and Zip Code of Loan Source Outstanding Cumulative Outstanding
Balance Beginning New Loans This Payments Balance
of This Period Period This Period End of This Period
129914 Samba Baldeh, 51560 Crescent Oaks 53704 160.00 160.00
- L]
L}st All Endorsers or Guarantors (if any)
Full Name, Mailing Address and Zip Code Occupation
of Guarantor
Name and Address of Employer
Amount Guaranteed Outstanding
$
Full Name, Mailing Address and Zip Code Occupation
of Guarantor
Name and Address of Employer:
Amount Guaranteed Outstanding
$
Full Name, Mailing Address and Zip Code of Loan Source Outstanding Cumulative QOutstanding
Balance Beginning New Loans This Paymentis Balance
of This Period Period This Period End of This Period
/ /
List All Endorsers or Guarantors (if any)
Full Name, Mailing Address and Zip Code Occupation
of Guarantor
Name and Address of Employer
Amount Guaranteed Outstanding
$
Full Name, Mailing Address and Zip Code Occupation
of Guarantor
Name and Address of Employer
Amount Guaranteed Qutstanding
$
Full Name, Mailing Address and Zip Code of Loan Source Outstanding Cumulative Outstanding
: Balance Beginning New Loans This Payments Balance
of This Period Period This Period End of This Period
/ / !
List All Endorsers or Guarantors (if any)
Full Name, Mailing Address and Zip Code Occupation

of Guarantor

Name and Address of Employer

Amount Guaranteed Outstanding

$

Full Name, Mailing Address and Zip Code Occupation

of Guarantor ]
Name and Address of Employer

Amount Guaranteed Outstanding
$

SUBTOTAL OUTSTANDING LOANS THIS PAGE

+160.00

TOTAL OUTSTANDING LOANS

+160.00




